Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-3-9 March 28, 2017

Resource: Kim Davison

Sr. Vice President of Organizational Effectiveness

TITLE: Approval of an Amended Notice of Election for the May 6,

2017, Bond Election

DISCUSSION: To move forward with the planned election on May 6, 2017,

the District President recommends approval of an Amended Notice of Election (in English and Spanish) to be held on Saturday, May 6, 2017, for the purpose of seeking approval to issue \$600,000,000 in bonds, designating location of polling places and the dates and hours available for both

early voting and on election day.

This Amendment corrects a few non-substantive changes, including a typographical error in the word "therefor" and clarifying language that requires applications for early voting by mail must be received no later than the eleventh (11th) day prior to election day. Finally, it corrects titles of the

Board Chair and District President.

This Amended Notice of Election also updates all of the

polling places for Early Voting and Election Day.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of

Collin County Community College District approves an Amended Notice of Election (English and Spanish versions) to be held on Saturday, May 6, 2017, for the purpose of spaking approval to issue \$600,000,000 in bonds

seeking approval to issue \$600,000,000 in bonds,

designating location of polling places, and the dates and hours available for both early voting and on election day."